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STATE OF HAWAII 

HAWAII LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 

In the Matter of ) 
) 

BENJAMIN J. CAYETANO, Governor, ) 
State of Hawaii; JEREMY HARRIS, Mayor, ) 
City and County of Honolulu; HARRY KIM, ) 
Mayor, County of Hawaii; JAMES APANA, ) 
Mayor, County of Maui; MARY ANNE ) 
KUSAKA, Mayor, County of Kauai; ) 
RONALD T.Y. MOON, Chief Justice, the Judi- ) 
ciary; BOARD OF EDUCATION, State of ) 
Hawaii; BOARD OF REGENTS, State of ) 
Hawaii; and HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS ) 
CORPORATION, ) 

Public Employers, 

and 

UNITED PUBLIC WORKERS, AFSCME, 
LOCAL 646, AFL-CIO; HAWAII GOVERN
MENT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION, 
AFSCME, LOCAL 152, AFL-CIO; HAWAII 
STATE TEACHERS ASSOCIATION; 
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII PROFESSIONAL 
ASSEMBLY; HAWAII FIRE FIGHTERS 
ASSOCIATION; and STATE OF HAWAII 
ORGANIZATION OF POLICE OFFICERS, 

Exclusive 
Representatives. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. INV-01-01 
INV-02-02 
INV-03-02 
INV-04-02 
INV-05-02 
INV-06-02 
INV-07-02 
INV-08-02 
INV-09-02 
INV-10-02 
INV-11-02 
INV-12-02 
INV-13-02 

ORDER NO. 2098 

ORDER APPROVING STIPULA
TION BETWEEN THE HAW All 
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES 
ASSOCIATION AND THE BOARD 
OF REGENTS, UNIVERSITY OF 
HAWAII 

ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION BETWEEN 
THE HAWAII GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 
AND THE BOARD OF REGENTS. UNIVERSITY OF HAW AU 

On July 1, 2002, the HAW AU GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES 
ASSOCIATION, AFSCME, LOCAL 152, AFL-CIO (HGEA) and the BOARD OF 
REGENTS, UNIVERSITY OF HAW All filed a Stipulation, dated June 28, 2002, to include 
certain positions in Unit 08. 

After reviewing the Stipulation, the Hawaii Labor Relations Board (Board) 
hereby approves the Stipulation to include the designated positions in Unit 08. 
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BENJAMIN J. CAYETANO, et al. and UNITED PUBLIC WORKERS, AFSCME, LOCAL 646, 
AFL-CIO; et al. 

CASE NOS.: INV-01-02, et seq. 
ORDER NO. 2098 
ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION BETWEEN THE HAWAII GOVERNMENT 

EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION AND THE BOARD OF REGENTS, UNIVERSITY OF 
HAWAII 

Dated: Honolulu, Hawaii, ____ J_u~l~y~l~, _2_0~0~2 _______ _ 

Copies sent to: 

Randy Perreira 
Peggy S. Hong 
Joyce Najita, IRC 

HA WAil LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 

;3.;i~ 
/ BRIAN K. NAKAMURA, Chair 

~~~ 
CHESTER C. KUNITAKE, Member 
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